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oo University of Chicago Press- Report of Net Sal es enclosed, dated June 30;
1938. See University of Chicago Press' individual folder, for ocorrespondence etc.,

Aygust 2, 1938

Dys Jp bossing Buck
Treasury Department

Washington, D.C.

Deur Dr, Bucks

B Your letter of July 30th came to hand and we huve
t up thie correspondence on this in so far as we could lo-
e ite We are sending you copies herewiths,

I note what you say Legurdlng the payment of ine-
come from sules of Land Utilizetion in Chins and will be
governed accordingly. The $31.74 bulance on the June 30th
bill has been credited to the field.

~ P
N

Incidentully I think it is wise for you to have
copies of these invoices. One is & report of sules and the .. -
other is charges of the University of Chicégo Press. ‘Wg. jif“”‘
sending you & copy of the former «nd & duplicate of the o

ters If the copies enclosed herewith are not correct, please
write ws further. ’

Very cordially yours

9 A Evans




TREASURY DEPARTMENT

WASHINGTON

July 30, 1338.

Dear Mr. Evans:

The Institute of Pacific Relations has requested that we pro-
rate the income of the sales of Land Utilization according to the
costs of the study provided for by the Institute and by the Uni-
versity. The exact propertion will be sent you later. Do you by
any chance have in your office copies of our letters to the Institute
indicating the amount of the supplementary grants to the Land Utili-

zation study beginning with the year 19297 If so, I will appreciate
a copy of the same.

The income from the sales of Land Utilization in China should
not be sent to the Institute until the University at Chengtu has
authorized such payments. This is because certain expenditures which
the University has made in connection with the distribution of the
volumes must be deducted before such remittances are made.

Remittances should be made to Mr. W. L. Holland, Research Secretary,

Institute of Pacific Relations, 123 East 52nd Street, New York City.

Your careful attention to this matter will be very greatly appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

. Lossing Buck.

Mr. Evans,

Associated Board of Christian Colleges,
150 Fifth Avenue,

New York, New York.
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MEMORANDUNM

August 1, 1939

't B. A. Garside
PROM: C. A. Evans

Jo Lossing Buck called today and wished to be remembered
te you. The principal object of his visit wes regarding the custom's
@ty on the "Land Utilization" publications which the University of
Chdeazo is bringing out in three volumes.

The government has taken the attitude that all costs, pre-
\ ary to publication, form the basis for custom charges which would
MRS it prohibitiw and the books could not be sold. It is possible they
¥ consider these preliminary charges as representing training of ine
dividuals for research, and, in that case, statistics covering the cost
will have to be presented to the Univers ity for compiling the statistical
data.

The University of Chicago Press hes given & bond that the ad-
Justment of duties will be satisfactorily settled with the government and is
proceeding with the publicetion.

Dr. Buck is to see the Chicago Press end give them authorization
to proceed with settling the customs rate at Washington if they will agree
0 mecept the wholesale rate. Otherwise correspondence will come from the
uarsity of Chicago Press to this office to be inspected by legal counsel
and passed on to Chine for final approval of the Finence Committee.

Dr. Buck is returning to China on August 16th 'By Clipper end will
B® im Chungking about September lst.

C. A. E.




UNIVERSAL TRADING CORPORATION

EXPORT AND IMPORT
TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS CODES USED

UNITRACORP 630 FIFTH AVENUE B ove
TELEPHONE NEW YORK AcME'S
CIRCLE 5-7646

April 30, 1940

/

Dr. B. A. Garside
Associate Boards of Christian Colleges
150 Fifth Avenue
New York, N. Y.
Dear Dr. Garside:
I am enclosing general statement regarding the

establishment of an Agricultural Extension System in China

for your reference. In this I have only attempted to give

the general idea of the opportunity for initiating such a

system.

Very truly yours,

> M
. Lossing ck -

ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO UNIVERSAL TRADING CORPORATION







A PROPOSED PROJECT FOR ESTABLISHING AN AGRICULTURAL
EXTENSION SYSTEM IN CHINA
Suggested by J. Lossing Buck
(April 1940)

Agricultural work in China has developed largely in the
field of agricultural education in schools or colleges and in
agricultural research in a few branches of agriculture. Very
little attention has been given to extending scientific agricul-
tural principles already known in the West but applicable to
China, for two reasons: first, because no nation-wide organized
extension work has been inaugurated, and second, because there
has been little reproduction of the materials and equipment re-
quired for such extension work.

There is no question about the neced for an organized
extension system in China, or of the desire of both the people
and the government to improve agriculture. The chief difficulty
has been the lack of knowledge of the method by which it can be
done. The agricultural extension system now used in the United
States has proved over a period of years to be an excellent
method of conducting extension work and one which can be applied
to any country because the principles have been tested and found

practical. Unfortunately, in China there is no one with practical

experience in an organized extension system. It is suggested,

therefore, that a certain number of agricultural extension special-




Agricultural Extension System

ists, at least two in agricultural extension organization methods
and several in specialized branches of technical agricultural
extension, be obtained to assist in setting up a proper system
for China.

There is a deep interest in the United States Department
of Agriculture and in the College of Agriculture at Cornell
University in making available men who might render this assist-
ance. In most cases it would not be possible for such persons
to come for a psriod longer than one-half to one year on salaries
paid by their own organizations. 3uch specialists could be ob-
tained for at least one year and in a few instances for two years
if salaries were provided for. 1In any event, specialists should
succeed one another for at least a period of five years.

China at present, during her critical struggle with Japan,
is short of U.S. currency with which to pay for the services of
extension specialists. It is suggested that colleges of agricul-
ture and the United States Department of Agriculture make every
possible effort to release qualified men on salary, and that
interested Foundations or organizations or individuals provide
funds to cover travel expense in U.3. currency to and from China
and that portion of salaries which cannot be supplied by the insti-

tutioms sending the men. This would be a concrete way of express-

ing interest and sympathy in China's cause which would be highly

appreciated by the Chinese. China has only five pcr cent of its
territory occupied by the Japanese. Its agricultural work is

functioning better than ever before. The opportunity for rendering




Agricultural Extension System 71 / - 3=

service is therefore very great and unique. The Chinese Govern-
ment would gladly take care of expenses in China and would guar-
antee to exert every effort to establish an agricultural extension
system on a sound basis.

China's economic status depends largely upon the welfare
of the farmer and an agricultural extension system will do much
to improve his welfare to an extent which will greatly assist

China, not only in her war of resistance but in peace time as

well.
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OOSMOS CLUB
WWG, D. C,

May 11, 1940

Mr., 8. W. Findley
University of Chicago Press
5750 Ellis Avenue
Chicago, Illinois

Dear Mr, Findley:
I appreciate very much your letter of April 16.

In regard to the sales of \] tion in 3
several people have mentioned to me the high cost, but they
apparently had in mind that it was necessary to buy three volumes,
I hope shat in any of your advertising literature that you can

meke it clear that the Text volume gives all the essential informa=-
tion and that the statistical volumes are designed only for those
who wish t0 make a more detailed study, or, as in the case of the
Atlas, those who are more interested in maps and geography as such.

I am enclosing the statement of thé publishing costs of
these volumes as supplied by Miss Elsie Priest, Treasurer of the
University of Nanking, for your information and your records.
Kindly keep me informed of any development, I shall be returning
%0 china $oward the end of June and may possibly be passing through
Chicago about June 16. If there is any occasion for consultation,
kindly let me know,.

Best personal regards,
S8incerely yours,
(Signed) J. Lossing Buck




On November 14th, I oabled you as follows:
®CUSTOMS DEPARTMENT REQUIRES DATA EXTENY WHICH EANKING BEWRFITTED OUTSIDE
musmwnum.xum nnsnmmcx.mm.'
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lit'h every good persomel wish to you, I -
Most sincerely yours,




Department of Agricultural T A % i .
ECONONICS NI A ]
UNIVERSITY OF NANKTNG ! 1 21575/ (
Chengtu Szechwan i p———
China
20th lovember , 1941

Mr. C. A, Evans,
Associated Boards for China Colleges,
150 Fifth Avenue » f,
NEW YORK CITY, U. S. A,

Dear lMr. Evans:
I have received your telegrem worded as follows:

"Customs Department requires data extent which Nanking benefitted outside
publishing Land Utilization. Mlail statement Clipper."

Will you kihdly inform the Customs Department that the benefits accruing to the
University of Nanking are equal to the total cost of the project outside of
publishing Land Utilization. The primary object of the project was to train
Chinese in methods of Land Utilization research, and the funds granted made it
possible for the University to accomplish this purpose. Moreover, many of the men
so trained are still on our staff, assistins in teaching and in further research
work. Those who have not remained on our staff are in similar work for govern-
ment or private organizations in China. As a matter of fact, a large share of the
value of publishing Land Utilization has accrued to our instruction work in the
University, in that students and faculty members are using the publication in their
teaching and in their research work. Moreover, Chinese organizations are msing
the results in connection with the national development of agriculture.

The balance of C$3,329.01 on printing previously reported to the
Customs Department, has been supplemented with another $22,000. from the University
to publish Land Utilization in China(Volume I) in Chinese. Therefore, to date
we are financially about even on the publication of Land Utilization and we do
not expect more than a possible nominal income in future sales, after all dis-
tribution costs have been paid. The purpose of publication was in no way a
commercial venture, but rather to make research data available. Sales for the
publication were arranged in the United States and England for the comparatively
few who might be interested in this particular research work. As previously
stated, none of the data on the original scedules have been published and the
original data are still available for use by our students and staff for further
use and analysis.

Trusting this will give the Customs Department the information it desires,

I am

Sincerely yours,

/%/ Je+ Lossing Buck




BOARD OF FOREIGN MISSIONS
OF THE PRESBY TERIAN CHURCH IN THE U. S. A.
156 FIFTH AVENUE, NEW YORK, N. Y.

Dre Be He Cressy, - April 30, 1942
The University of Nanking,
Chengtu, S8sechwan, Chinga.

Dear Dre Cressy:

Your letter of November 21, 1941, written on behalf of the Bmergency
Bxeoutive Conmittee of the Board of Directors of the University of Nanking, has received
very thorough consideratione I regret the delay in handling this request in regard to
Dre Je Lossing Buck, but the pressire of work due to our involvement in the war plus the
fact that I was ocompelled to take a two months' leave of absence from the office on the
doctor's orders prevented this important personnel question's receiving the full
consideration it deserved before this timee

The matter has been presented to the Executive Council and informally to
the Foreign Department Committee of our Board at its meeting this month and, while no
formal action was taken since Dre Buck's resignation has not yet been transmitted from
the field, the opinions expressed in both meetings were such that it would be futile
for me to press for a formal action by the Board approving the request made by the
BEnergenoy Executive Committee that Dre Buck be continued as a regular missionary of the
Presbyterian Board on the basis of support of a single missionarye

We wish to make it very clear that the reason for this position is im no
wy due to the fact that Dre Buck has married a Chineses I can say quite positively
that, if Mrse Buck hadme: the qualifications which the Board requires of all its
appointeesy, including all the missionery wives, and her papers had been submitted in
the regular way, the Board would have given its full approval to her appointment,
However, the Board has adhered Vvery firmly to the policy that where the wife does not
meet the Board's qualifications, then it is impossible to continue the husband as one
of its missionariese This fact was made clear to Dre. Buck in correspondence he had
with me before the marriage was consummetede

Wo are very mindful of the fact that this ection may be misunderstood by
some of Dre Buck's Chinese colleaguese We trust you will make it very clear in your
report to the Committee that the attitude of our Board is in no way based on the fact
that Mrse Buck is a Chineses Had Dre. Buck married some American woman who was also
lacking in the qualifications we require, the attitude of the Board would have been
identicals

We are grateful for the long and distinguished service which Dre Buck has
given to China and the cause of Christ as a missionary of the Presbyterian Churche
No objection was offered in the discussion to the arrangement we understand is now
operating whereby Dre snd Mrse Buck are being supported by special funds given to the
University of Nanking for the work of Dr. Buck's departmente. Personally, I hope that
he may be able to continue his valuable service as a member of the staff of the

universitye

Before closing, I wigh to acknowledge the receipt of a letter written some=
what earlier suggesting some very appealing causes in West China to which the
Presbyterian Church might give its support fram special fundse The letter was inspired
by the report that, in our Emergency Fund to be raised during the year, there was a
substantial amount for cooperative work in West Chinae This fund hasnot beemn fully
raisede In fact, during the fiscal year, the amounts received have not been sufficient
to provide for any advance work gnd not in full for extraordinary emergency expenses
and conmitments of the Board arising out of the ware We were able to secure sufficlent
funds to provide for the house for Ire and Mrs. Fenn and a second one for Dr. and Mrse
Greene which we believe has not yet been built because the housing of our Presbyterian
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‘' Dre Ne He Cressy = 2 April 30, 1912
missionaries in Chengtu seemed to be a "must” iteme
W rejoice in the cooperative program recently initiated through the
NeCeSo in Wost Ching and our Board has approved our full share of the support of this
W realize the heavy responsibilities which have been placed upen your
shoulders in this emergensy and we are grateful for the helpful serviee you are
rendering for all of use

Wth very best wighes, I am

Sincerely yours,

Lloyd 8. m.ﬂ‘.
Secretary f or Ching
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‘since all the purghasers are libraries, we might offer to supply the text volume in

Ou.x"'”oq‘.!"lier lqtto;r; have already aoquainted you with the fact that we are out of -,
‘sbo6k of the text volume for Dr, Buck's Land lisation in Chins. We have about
85 sopies of the sklas volume and about BU of the statistios volume, It is, of .

. pqurse, impossible to import copies of the text volume.

3

Dwring the past 'fu' months we have received several orders for the set md in those
oages supplied only the atlas snd statistiss volumes. It has been suggested that
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“willing for us to do
i th.olpx:'ount agreement? -

! Wo are sending this letter in duplicate, so that if our proposal is acceptable to you,

"L'
!
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e ‘gantrast of July 16, 1957, wnder which we published Dr. Busk's work, doss mot
axtioipate sny such need. Therefore, we need your consent and appreval before making

g m’oh)m offer.
-w.f" ém have a miorefilm copy made at a total cost of spproximately $7.00 for printing

‘and handlings Although this is more than the cost of the printed volume, we believe

~that some of the libraries will still want the texks Our thought is that we offer to

have’ the miorofilm oo&m upon payment of $7,00 by the sustomer. Would you be
% and to waive payment of the royalty whish is provided in

: ;you may indicate your acoceptance by signing both copies and retwrning me of them to
% use: The other copy is for your files. : : : ; :
i , . 8imgerely yowrs, : :
PR AR ! ST VI. ,i? " A
b h) "-\ : . /'THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO PRBB)/ e
g Kt £ ji ks ' ~°/8/ Rollin D, Hemens

Rollin D, Hemens
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. Dr, Je Iﬁlll__l_!‘ M‘
- University of Nemking
M Suohnn, CHIRA

Dm Dre Buoka

I - mlosin; oopy of & letter received m th- Mmdtw
ot Ohtnco Press ou Deceaber 23rd, :

Mduﬂngtopmjwmthomltiamm. I oabled

t

you through Miss Priuttor mmuon. bn;bofwommiww
letter your reply wﬂl have been roooivod.
With every good wish to you, I am

Most sincerely yours,

Via China Clipper
. °=°0 via E! Ougm




Universities! China Committee in London
16, Gordon Square, London, W,.C,1

29th May, 1943

The Secretary

Institute of Pacific Rglations
129 East 52nd Street,

New York City

Dear Sir,

I am writing to 'you at the suggestion of the Oxford University Press
in London, as we are anxious to reproduce an illustration from John
Lossing Buck's book entitled "Land Utili mtion in China". It would be
used in our Proceedings which are not for sale or for distribution to
the General Public, to illustrate a lecture we are publishing by Sir
John Russell on Chinese Agriculture.

The illustration is the map of China showing the distribution of the
various crops.

If you can give us this permission the Oxford University Press will
facilitate our having a block for this illustration.

An early reply will oblige,

Yours Faithfully.
(signed) F. Rithfar

Acting Secretary
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X Institute of Pacific Belations
+129 Rast 52nd Street
Yov York 22, N.Y,

Jane 9, 1943

i
LY

The Aeting Secretary

Univercities' China Committee in London
16, Gordon Square

I»Ol!don' '.cgl

Dear Sir:

fn enswer to your letter of May 29th to the Searetary of the Inatitute
of Pacific Relaticns, we are glad to give you our permission to revro-

duce from John Lossing Buek's book, ww% the map
of China showing the d1stFIbution of the various crpvs, ded that

sppropriate uhowladmut is made, Although we sannot consult Yr,
Buck, we are sare he would give his consent,

Sineeroly yours,

Mary ¥, H.!l’ t
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